

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No. 154 of 2025

(No papers)

Ashok Kumar Jatansingh Mehta

... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

Mr Rizwan Merchant, Mr Ramiz Shaikh, Ms Khyati S. and Mr Harshil Gandhi i/b Ms Ruchika Ghag, for the Applicant.

Mr Swapnis S Pednekar, APP, for Respondent / State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 21 April 2025

P.C.:

. Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondent.

3. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent / State and seeks time to take instructions.

4. Stand over to 10 June 2025.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)